

Alberta Soccer Association 2013 - 2014 Price List

Program	ltem	Per	2011-12	2012-13	2013 - 2014	GST	Total
Administration	Affiliation Fees:						
	District		300.00	300.00	300.00	15.00	315.00
	Associate		150.00	150.00	150.00	7.50	157.50
	Appeal Requests:						-
	Discipline			500.00	500.00	25.00	525.00
	Discipline Hearings*:						
	Hearing Charge (plus travel expenses) (Youth)		110.00	110.00	110.00	5.50	115.50
	Hearing Charge (plus travel expenses) (Adult)		210.00	210.00	210.00	10.50	220.50
	Hearing Rescheduling Fee		250.00	250.00	250.00	12.50	262.50
	Travel Application (CANADA)						
	Canada (No fee all applications)	Application	50.00	50.00	-	-	-
	Travel Application (USA)						
	USA U12 / U14 (plus excess travel insurance)	Application	100.00	100.00	100.00	-	100.00
	USA U16 & Over (plus excess travel insurance)	Application	100.00	100.00	100.00	5.00	105.00
	Travel Application (International)						
	U12/14 (plus excess travel insurance)	Application	200.00	200.00	200.00	-	200.00
	U16/18 and over (plus excess travel insurance)	Application	200.00	200.00	200.00	10.00	210.00
	Travel Application (INDIVIDUAL)						
	Canada (Under 14)	Application	N/A	10.00	-	-	-
	Canada (14 and over)	Application	N/A	10.00	-	-	-
	Player Reinstatement (Pro - Amateur)	Reinstatement	100.00	100.00	100.00	5.00	105.00
	Tournament Sanctioning						
	Renewal	Tournament	125.00	125.00	125.00	6.25	131.25
	New Tournament	Tournament	250.00	250.00	250.00	12.50	262.50
	Camp Endorsement						
	Club	Application	N/A	150.00	150.00	7.50	157.50
	District	Application	N/A	150.00	150.00	7.50	157.50
	Private: 1-3 weeks	Application	N/A	500.00	500.00	25.00	525.00
	Private: 4+ weeks	Application	N/A	1,000.00	1,000.00	50.00	1,050.00
	Junior High & High School Based	Application	N/A	750.00	750.00	37.50	787.50
	Post Secondary Based - Annual	Application	N/A	1,000.00	1,000.00	50.00	1,050.00
	Post Secondary Based - Short term	Application	N/A	375.00	375.00	18.75	393.75
	*Subject to change by Discipline and Appeals Commitee						



Youth

Alberta Soccer Association 2013 - 2014 Price List

Program	Item	Per	2011-12	2012-13	2013 - 2014	GST	Total
n	Youth Indoor Membership*						
	U-4 to U-8	Player	4.00	4.00	4.00	-	4.00
	U-10	Player	4.00	4.00	4.00	-	4.00
	U-12	Player	4.00	4.00	4.00	-	4.00
	U-14	Player	4.00	4.00	4.00	-	4.00
	U-16	Player	4.00	4.00	4.00	0.20	4.20
	U-18	Player	4.00	4.00	4.00	0.20	4.20
	*Add outdoor fee below for non outdoor players						
	Youth Outdoor Membership		CSA Fee = \$1	0.00 per pl	ayer (included	in per play	er fee)
	U4 and U-6 Player (Including CSA Fee)	Player	19.00	19.00	19.00	-	19.00
	U-8 Player (Including CSA Fee)	Player	20.00	20.00	20.00	-	20.00
	U-10 Player (Including CSA Fee)	Player	21.50	21.50	21.50	-	21.50
	U-12 Player (Including CSA Fee)	Player	22.50	22.50	22.50	-	22.50
	U-14 Player Tier I (Includling CSA Fee)	Player	28.50	28.50	28.50	-	28.50
	U-14 Player Tier II-III (Including CSA Fee)	Player	26.50	26.50	26.50	-	26.50
	U-14 Player Tier IV and Lower (Including CSA Fee)	Player	24.50	24.50	24.50	-	24.50
	U-16 Player Tier I (Including CSA fee)	Player	29.50	29.50	29.50	1.48	30.98
	U-16 Player Tier II-III (Including CSA Fee)	Player	27.50	27.50	27.50	1.38	28.88
	U-16 Player Tier IV and Lower (Including CSA Fee)	Player	25.50	25.50	25.50	1.28	26.78
	U-18 Player Tier I (Including CSA Fee)	Player	30.50	30.50	30.50	1.53	32.03
	U-18 Player Tier II-III (Including CSA Fee)	Player	28.50	28.50	28.50	1.43	29.93
	U-18 Player Tier IV and Lower (Including CSA Fee)	Player	26.50	26.50	26.50	1.33	27.83
	Indoor Youth Provincial Declaration fee (U16 & older)	Team	340.00	340.00	425.00	21.25	446.25
	Indoor Youth Provincial Declaration fee (U14 & under)	Team	340.00	340.00	425.00	21.25	446.25
	Youth Outdoor Declaration Fee:						
	U12 T1	Team	300.00	300.00	425.00	-	425.00
	U12 T2	Team	300.00	300.00	425.00	-	425.00
	U12 T3	Team	300.00	300.00	425.00	-	425.00
	U12 T4 (Both Competitions)	Team	300.00	300.00	425.00	-	425.00
	U14 T1 (Provincials leading to Nationals)	Team	825.00	825.00	600.00	-	600.00
	U14 T2	Team	450.00	450.00	425.00	-	425.00
	U14 T3	Team	450.00	450.00	425.00	-	425.00
	U14 T4 (Both Competitions)	Team	450.00	450.00	425.00	-	425.00
	U16 T1 (Provincials leading to Nationals)	Team	825.00	825.00	600.00	30.00	630.00
	U16 T2	Team	525.00	525.00	425.00	21.25	446.25
	U16 T3	Team	525.00	525.00	425.00	21.25	446.25
	U16 T4 (Both Competitions)	Team	525.00	525.00	425.00	21.25	446.25
	U18 T1 (Provincials leading to Nationals)	Team	825.00	825.00	600.00	30.00	630.00
	U18 T2	Team	550.00	550.00	425.00	21.25	446.25
	U18 T3	Team	550.00	550.00	425.00	21.25	446.25
	U18 T4 (Both Competitions)	Team	550.00	550.00	425.00	21.25	446.25

Due Dates:

Outdoor Membership Fees - June 1, 2014 Outdoor Declaration Fees - June 1, 2014 Indoor Membership Fees - Nov 15, 2013 Indoor Declaration Fees - Dec 1, 2013

Alberta

Alberta Soccer Association 2013 - 2014 Price List

Program	Item	Per	2011-12	2012-13	2013 - 2014	GST	Total			
Senior	Senior Indoor Membership:									
	New Senior Team Membership Fee	Team	425.00	425.00	425.00	21.25	446.2			
	Senior Indoor Membership Fee*	Player	4.00	4.00	4.00	0.20	4.2			
	*Add outdoor fee below for non outdoor players	Player								
	Senior Outdoor Membership (Open Age)									
	AMSL / Premier (including CSA Fee)	Player	30.50	30.50	30.50	1.53	32.0			
	Tier I -III (Including CSA Fee)	Player	28.50	28.50	28.50	1.43	29.9			
	Recreational - Non-Provincial (Including CSA Fee)	Player	26.50	26.50	26.50	1.33	27.8			
	Senior Outdoor Membership (Masters / Classics)	Dutdoor Membership (Masters / Classics) CSA Fee = \$10.00 per player (included in per player fee)								
	Major / Premier (including CSA Fee)	Player	30.50	30.50	30.50	1.53	32.0			
	Tier I - III (Including CSA Fee)	Player	28.50	28.50	28.50	1.43	29.9			
	Recreational - Non-Provincial (Including CSA Fee)	Player	26.50	26.50	26.50	1.33	27.8			
	Indoor Senior Declaration Fee	Team	340.00	340.00	425.00	21.25	446.2			
	Senior Outdoor Declaration Fee:						-			
	Challenge / Jubilee / Masters - Classics (Nationals)	Team	895.00	895.00	600.00	30.00	630.0			
	Outdoor (Non-nationals)	Team	795.00	795.00	500.00	25.00	525.0			
	AMSL Men	Team	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	125.00	2,625.0			
	AMSL Women	Team	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	125.00	2,625.0			
	* Assumes Player was on an outdoor team same year									
	Due Dates:									
	Outdoor Membership Fees - June 1, 2014									
	Outdoor Declaration Fees - June 1, 2014									
	Indoor Membership Fees - Nov 15, 2013									
	Indoor Declaration Fees - Dec 1, 2013									
Coach	Coaching Membership	All Team Officials	3.00	3.00	3.00	0.15	3.1			
	N.C.C.P Coaching Clinics:									
	Active Start	Participant		15.00	20.00	1.00	21.0			
	Fundamentals	Participant		55.00	30.00	1.50	31.5			
	Learning To Train	Participant		100.00	50.00	2.50	52.5			
	Soccer for Life	Participant		100.00	50.00	2.50	52.5			
	Pre-B License Program	Participant	150.00	150.00	300.00	15.00	315.0			
	Pre-B Assessment	Participant	N/A	N/A	125.00	6.25	131.2			
	B License Program	Participant	475.00	475.00	475.00	23.75	498.7			
	B License Re-Assessment	Participant	N/A	N/A	125.00	6.25	131.2			

Alberta

Alberta Soccer Association 2013 - 2014 Price List

Program	ltem	Per	2011-12	2012-13	2013 - 2014	GST	Total
Player Development	Player Contributions - Select Team:						-
	U13	Player	900.00	925.00	925.00	-	925.00
	U14	Player	900.00	925.00	925.00	-	925.00
	U15	Player	900.00	925.00	925.00	46.25	971.25
	U16	Player	900.00	925.00	925.00	46.25	971.25
	Canada Summer Games (CSG)	Player		300.00	-	-	-
	Select Team Administration	Session	10.00	10.00	10.00	0.50	10.50
	Player Contributions - Spring Trips						
	U13	Player	-	-	-	-	-
	U14	Player	525.00	700.00	700.00	-	700.00
	U15	Player	525.00	700.00	700.00	35.00	735.00
	U16	Player	525.00	700.00	700.00	35.00	735.00
	Canada Summer Games (CSG)	Player		700.00	-	-	-
	Player Contributions - Winter Training:						
	U13	Player	525.00	275.00	275.00	-	275.00
	U14	Player	525.00	275.00	275.00	-	275.00
	U15	Player	525.00	275.00	275.00	13.75	288.75
	U16	Player	525.00	275.00	275.00	13.75	288.75
	Canada Summer Games (CSG)	Player		275.00	-	-	-
	Mini Stars	Player	260.00	Various	Various		N/A
	Arctic Winter Games	Player	600.00	600.00	600.00	30.00	630.00
Referee	Deferee Membership						
Referee	Referee Membership: FIFA Referee	Desistration Fee	114.29	114.29	60.00	3.00	63.00
		Registration Fee					
	National/Instructor/Assessor	Registration Fee	114.29	114.29	60.00	3.00	63.00
	Provincial Referee	Registration Fee	85.71	85.71	60.00	3.00	63.00
	Regional Referee	Registration Fee	76.19	76.19	60.00	3.00	63.00
	District Referee Youth Referee	Registration Fee	57.14	57.14	60.00	3.00	63.00
		Registration Fee	50.00 20.00	50.00 20.00	50.00 20.00	1.00	50.00 21.00
	Late Registration Fee Provincial / Regional Course (former Class 1 / Class 2)	Participant Participant	155.00	155.00	155.00	7.75	162.75
	Entry Level / District Course (former Class 3)	Participant	125.00	125.00	125.00	6.25	131.25
	Youth Course (former Class 4) Mini Referee Course	Participant Course	110.00	110.00	110.00 150.00	5.50	115.50 157.50
			150.00	150.00		7.50	
	Futsal Course	Participant	125.00	125.00	125.00	6.25	131.25
	Instructor and Assessor Courses	Participant	125.00	125.00	125.00	6.25	131.25
	Ref. Refresher Course	Course	150.00	150.00	150.00	7.50	157.50
	Ref. Indoor Conversion	Course	150.00	150.00	150.00	7.50	157.50
	FIFA Law Books	Book	15.00	15.00	15.00	0.75	15.75
	Badge	Badge	5.00	5.00	5.00	0.25	5.25
	All Courses have a 6 participant minimum charge for 9 rur						
	All Courses have a 10 participant minimum charge for urb	an districts					